APPLICATION
Utilisation
• outdoor, subject to severe climatic conditions, solar
radiation and pollution.
• terminating cables onto overhead lines or busbars.
Cables
• three core polymeric insulation (PE, XLPE, EPR…).
• copper or aluminium conductors.

1. Select in the table opposite the kit model corresponding
to the insulation voltage and to the conductor size.
EXAMPLE OF ORDER
UP TO 36 kV
MEDIUM VOLTAGE MV TERMINATIONS
®OUTDOOR THREE CORE TERMINATION - ELTO-3C
for polymeric cables - Slip-on termination - Modular type
ELTO-3C-2-04/06
Select suitable earthing device :2.
bolted type.
Moulded elastic slip-on component. Controls the distribution
Conductor Kit reference
size in Highest Voltage Um
mm2 (*) 12 kV 17.5 kV 24 kV 36 kV
25
35 ELTO-3C-12-A
ELTO-3C-17-B
ELTO-3C-24-B
50 ELTO-3C-36-C
70 ELTO-3C-12-B
95
120 ELTO-3C-24-C
150 ELTO-3C-12-C ELTO-3C-17-C
185 ELTO-3C-36-D
240
300 ELTO-3C-24-D
400 ELTO-3C-12-D ELTO-3C-17-D
(*) for guidance only
Model Diameter Over Cable Insulation
mm  Min mm  Max
A 13 22
B 15.5 26
C 20 33
D 26 43
20 kV, three core, 3x185 sqmm, amoured, diameter over
insulation 29 mm,  tape screen : ELTO-3C-24-C-T2
Earthing Device Type of Metallic Screen
Reference of cable
T1 polylam
T2 copper tapes
T3 copper wires
RECOMMENDED DIMENSIONS FOR
ELASTIC COMPONENTS
➀
③
➃
⑤
⑥
➁
12 kV 17,5 kV 24 kV 36 kV
UP TO 36 kV
MEDIUM VOLTAGEMV TERMINATIONS
®OUTDOOR THREE CORE TERMINATION - ELTO-3C
for polymeric cables - Slip-on termination - Modular type
ELTO-3C-3-04/06
L L
L L
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
Voltage
12 kV 17.5 kV 24 kV 36 kVUm
Creepage 240 mm 350 mm 580 mm 800 mmdistance
L mm (approx.) 730 mm 800 mm 930 mm 1 060 mm
IMPORTANT : before using this product, you must check if it is
suitable for your intended application. You assume all risks and